Luminii Contact UsDC2606181 Page: *LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering code
MODEL OUTPUT CCT REEL SIZE
- - -
BA240-10MM-IP20
BA240-10MM-IP54
BA240-10MM-IP65
-

SA - Silver Anodized
1 - Extrusion comes with 3 selected clips and 2 end caps.
Ordering code
MODEL LENGTH LENS MOUNTING1 FINISH
- - - -
KMC - KM Channel 2M - 2 metre C
F
-
-
Clear
Frosted
FC
FC45
-
-
Fixed Clip
Fixed Clip 45°
SA - Silver Anodized
1 - Extrusion comes with 3 selected clips and 2 end caps.
Ordering
Extrusion are sold separately.
DottingInstallation
All mounting channels are field cuttable using miter
saw with circular blade suitable for cutting aluminum.
CD - Clear Dotting
SD - Slight Dotting
ND - No Dotting
11.18mm
5.59mm
11.94mm
25.65mm
17.53mm
12.95mm
KRS CHANNEL
-KRSC
Ordering code
MODEL LENGTH LENS MOUNTING1 FINISH
- - - -
KRSC - KRS
Channel
2M - 2 metre C
F
-
-
Clear
Frosted
HS
GS
-
-
Hard Surface Mounting
Bracket
Gypsum Surface Mounting
Bracket
SA - Silver Anodized
1 - Extrusion comes with 3-HS/6-GS selected clips and 2 end caps.
Lens Clear Lens Frosted Lens
Dimming Level 100% 50% 10% 1% 100% 50% 10% 1%

-K45RC
KLB CHANNEL
-KLBC Ordering code
MODEL LENGTH LENS MOUNTING1 FINISH
- - - -
KLBC - KL Bendable
Channel
2M - 2 metre F - Frosted FC - Fixed Clip SA - Silver Anodized
1 - Extrusion comes with 7 selected clips and 2 end caps.
Ordering code
MODEL LENGTH LENS MOUNTING1 FINISH
- - - -
K45RC - K45R
Channel
2M - 2 metre RF - Round
Frosted
CB - Concealed Bracket SA - Silver Anodized
1 - Extrusion comes with 3 selected clips and 2 end caps.
Ordering
Extrusion are sold separately.
DottingInstallation
All mounting channels are field cuttable using miter
saw with circular blade suitable for cutting aluminum.
CD - Clear Dotting
SD - Slight Dotting
ND - No Dotting
Lens Round Frosted
Dimming Level 100% 50% 10% 1%
Dotting ND ND ND ND
Transmission 65%
Lens Round Frosted
Dimming Level 100% 50% 10% 1%
Dotting ND ND ND ND
Transmission 57%
Lens Clear Lens Frosted Lens
Dimming Level 100% 50% 10% 1% 100% 50% 10% 1%
Dotting CD CD CD CD ND ND ND ND
Transmission 82% 51%
Lens Clear Lens Frosted Lens
Dimming Level 100% 50% 10% 1% 100% 50% 10% 1%
Dotting CD CD CD CD ND ND ND ND
Transmission 86% 54%
Basics Strip BA240-10MM
Luminii Contact UsDC2606185 Page: *LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICE
Mounting Clips for KSC , KMC and KLXC
Mounting Clips for KRSC , KRMC and KRXLC
Mounting Clip for K45RC Mounting Clip for KLBC
a
bb
a
b
a
b
b
a
c
b
a
a
bb
Model a (mm) b (mm)
KSC 19.6 7.9
KMC 20.6 13.5
KXLC 24.1 13.2
Model a (mm) b (mm)
K45RC 19.0 19.0
Model a (mm) b (mm)
KLBC 19.3 7.6
Model a (mm) b (mm) c (mm)
KRSC 25.7 22.4 35.6
KRMC 25.7 26.7 35.6